

# SOPHIA EXPORTS LIMITED

(CIN No :L52110DL1985PLC020059)

Regd. Off. : 4973/202, Phatak Badel Bage, Hauz Qazi, Delhi-110 006, Phone : 011-23211905, 43041400  
E-mail : info@sophiaexport.com Website : www.sophiaexport.com

**June 01, 2023**

To,  
The Secretary,  
**Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block,  
Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400 098  
**Symbol: SOPHIA**

**Subject: Newspaper Publications – Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Financial Year ended as on March 31, 2023**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015, Regulation 47 and any other applicable provisions of the said Regulations, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements in respect of Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Financial Year ended as on March 31, 2023 as approved in the Board Meeting of the Company held on Tuesday, May 30, 2023.

The advertisements are published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatha (Hindi) on June 01, 2023.

This will also be hosted on Company's website at [www.sophiaexport.com](http://www.sophiaexport.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,  
Yours Faithfully

**For Sophia Exports Limited**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**(Akansha Goel)**  
**Company Secretary**

**Encl: As above**



**HERO HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 09, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057  
 Phone: 011 49267000, Toll Free Number: 1800 212 8800, Email: customer.care@herohfi.com  
 Website: www.herohousingfinance.com | CIN: U65192DL2016PLC03148  
 Contact Address: Building No. 27, 2nd Floor, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057.

**POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)**  
 (As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)  
 Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Hero Housing Finance Limited, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice as mentioned below calling upon the Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of this said notice.

| Loan Account No.       | Name of Obligor(s)/ Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) | Date of Demand Notice/Amount as per Demand Notice | Date of Possession (Constructive/ Physical) |
|------------------------|---|---|---|
| HDFDEL HOU1900 0001524 | AMIT KUMAR, KAMLESH DAUGHTER OF KARAN SINGH, SUMIT KUMAR  | 23/09/2022, Rs. 11,79,282/- as on date 19/09/2022 | 30/05/2023 (Physical)                       |

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties: Flat No F-3 (first Floor), L.J., Back Side Rhs., Without Roof Rights Covered Area Measuring 30.19 Sq. Mtrs. 1.e. 325 Sq. Ft. Consisting of One Bedroom, One D/Room, One Kitchen, One Toilet/bathroom & Balcony. Built On Plot No-D-4 (plot No. D - 4/3, Block-D, Df Ankur Vihar Hdbast Village- Loni, Pargana Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh - 201102. Bounded By: North: 30 Ft Wide Road, East: Plot No. D-4/4, South: Other's Property, West: Plot No. D-4/2

Place: Delhi/NCR Date: 01-06-2023 Sd/- Authorized Officer, For Hero Housing Finance Limited

**SOMI CONVEYOR BELTINGS LTD**

Regd. Office: 4F-13, Oliver House, New Power House Road, Jodhpur- 342003  
 Phone: +91-291-2765400 to 09 | CIN: L25192RJ2000PLC016480  
 E-mail: info@ombhansali.com | Website: www.somiinvestor.com  
 STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31<sup>ST</sup>, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended        |                      | Year ended           |                      |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations   | 3878.70              | 1741.35              | 9373.29              | 3723.39              |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 228.76               | 108.18               | 427.46               | 257.23               |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 228.76               | 108.18               | 427.46               | 257.23               |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 198.31               | 60.04                | 346.81               | 171.58               |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 187.10               | 60.04                | 335.60               | 171.58               |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital   | 1177.97              | 1177.97              | 1177.97              | 1177.97              |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | 4699.51              | 4527.93              | 4699.51              | 4527.93              |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|         | 1. Basic:  | 1.68                 | 0.51                 | 2.94                 | 1.46                 |
|         | 2. Diluted:  | 1.68                 | 0.51                 | 2.94                 | 1.46                 |

Note: • The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website i.e. www.somiinvestor.com.  
 • The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
 SD/-  
 OM PRAKASH BHANSALI (Managing Director )  
 Date: 30/05/2023  
 Place: Jodhpur

**IMPORTANT**

While care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY**

**Notice inviting application for Empanelment/ Registration of consultants to undertake private siding works over South East Central Railway.**

- South East Central Railway, and on behalf of the President of India are invited application for Empanelment/registration of consultant in connection with survey and construction management of private sidings works to be submitted latest by 26.06.2023 up to 16.00 hrs. from interested Consultants / Consulting firms with eligible documents i.e Form for empanelment ("FFE") documents No. SECR/HO/Engg/FFE-1 of 2023.
- The FFE document will be available for download on from the SECR website (<http://www.secr.indianrailways.gov.in>) from 25.05.2023.
- The FFE document will be submitted with document fee Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of PFA/SECR/BSP issued by nationalized Bank, which will be non-refundable.

**Executive Engineer (Genl.)**  
**S.E.C. Railway/Bilaspur**

CPR/10/91

**MGM REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN: U45200DL2008PTC181473  
 Regd. Office: 108, 1st Floor, Madangiri Village, New Delhi - 110062  
 Email Id.: mgmrealtor12@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023**

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended        |                        | Year Ended           |                      |
|---------|--|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations   | 11.91                | 24.06                  | 47.89                | 118.28               |
| 2       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | (55.20)              | (43.90)                | (69.37)              | (121.28)             |
| 3       | Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | (55.20)              | (43.90)                | (69.37)              | (121.28)             |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | (81.91)              | (43.90)                | (84.67)              | (148.00)             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (81.91)              | (43.90)                | (84.67)              | (148.00)             |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)   | 277.90               | 277.90                 | 277.90               | 277.90               |
| 7       | Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet   |                      |                        |                      |                      |
| 8       | Net worth  | (9,928.85)           | (9,839.13)             | (9,780.85)           | (9,928.85)           |
| 9       | Paid up Debt Capital   | 18.900               | 18.900                 | 18,900.00            | 18,900.00            |
| 10      | Debt Equity Ratio  | 13.20                | 12.69                  | 140.85               | 13.20                |
| 11      | EPS (of Rs 10/- each) basic & diluted  | (2.95)               | (1.58)                 | (3.05)               | (3.38)               |
| 12      | Capital Redemption Reserve   | -                    | -                      | -                    | -                    |
| 13      | Debt Redemption Reserve  | -                    | -                      | -                    | -                    |
| 14      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | (0.00)               | -0.000                 | (0.000)              | 0.002                |
| 15      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | N/A                  | N/A                    | N/A                  | N/A                  |

**Notes:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30th, 2023 and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30th, 2023
- The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the Annual Audit of these financial results as required under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended
- Paid Up Debt Capital comprises of secured, redeemable and non convertible debentures (NCDs) only which are listed on BSE Limited.
- In the absence of Profits, Company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve during the period.
- The company has failed to redeem 19.45% non-convertible debenture of Rs.105 crores, 24% non-convertible debentures of Rs. 55 crores and 24% non-convertible debentures of Rs. 29 crores on the due date. The Company is in active discussion with the trustees for resolution of the debt.
- Formula used for computation of Ratios:  
 Debt Equity Ratio: Total Liabilities / Shareholders Equity  
 Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Net Operating Income (Before interest & Taxes) / Total Debt  
 Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Net Operating Income (Before interest & Taxes) / Interest expenses
- Disclosure as per Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is annexed along with the audited Financial Results.
- The Company's financials statements are prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates the realization of assets and the satisfaction of obligation in the normal course of business. It has to be noted that the company has accumulated losses and negative net worth as on March 31, 2023. Considering the continuity of the rental income and positive EBITDA, maintaining a going concern basis of accounting is appropriate
- The figures for the previous period have been re-grouped/re-classified to make them comparable with the figure for the current period.

**For MGM REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**Nilesh Bahri**  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 07114456

Date: 30.05.2023  
 Place: New Delhi

**M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LIMITED**

Regd. Office: G-1/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P., Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur -302022  
 CIN NO.: L63040RJ1992PLC007111  
 Email: mkexim@mkexim.com, website: www.mkexim.com, Tel. No. 0141-3937501

**Annexure XI EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**

| Particulars  | Quarter ended        |                      | Year ended           |                      |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|  | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| STANDALONE AUDITED   |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Total income from operations   | 2639.01              | 2065.99              | 10703.68             | 7424.92              |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 493.33               | 374.87               | 2219.81              | 1783.58              |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 493.33               | 374.87               | 2219.81              | 1783.58              |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 341.22               | 268.03               | 1636.08              | 1324.56              |
| Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates  | 341.22               | 268.03               | 1636.08              | 1324.56              |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 341.22               | 268.03               | 1636.08              | 1324.56              |
| Equity Share Capital   | 2691.15              | 2691.15              | 2691.15              | 2691.15              |
| Reserves ( Excluding Revaluation Reserve as show in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year )   | -                    | -                    | 3924.99              | 2288.91              |
| Earning Per Share (of face value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Basic:   | 1.27                 | 1.00                 | 6.08                 | 4.92                 |
| Diluted:   | 1.27                 | 1.00                 | 6.08                 | 4.92                 |

NOTE:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results Standalone/Consolidated are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchanges at <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <http://www.mkexim.com>  
 By Order of the Board  
 For M.K.EXIM (INDIA) LTD.  
 Sd/-  
 Manish Muralidhar Didiyani  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN : 0520121

Place: Jaipur  
 Date: 30.05.2023

**IDFC FIRST Bank Limited**

(Formerly known Capital First Ltd)  
 CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792  
 Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600031. TEL: +91 44 4564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022.  
 AUTHORIZED OFFICER - Sachin Arora, CONTACT NUMBER -9711201694 Email id-sachin.arora@idfcbank.com

**APPENDIX - IV - A SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provisions to Rule 8 (6)& 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002  
 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Co-borrower(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of IDFC FIRST Bank Limited, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 04.07.2023, for Recovery of INR 2,40,42,507.10/- as on 22.11.2022 in account No's 27319479, 27718523, 32602045, due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Ltd) from VEENU ENTERPRISES PROP NAVEEN JERATH, JERATH SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED, MRIDUL JERATH, NAVEEN JERATH, NISHCHINT JERATH, VEENA JERATH, as Borrower(s) and Co-Borrowers (s).

| AUCTION STATUS                                   |  |
|--|--|
| Reserve Price                                    | INR 27,542,900/-   |
| Earnest Money Deposit Amount.                    | INR 27,54,290/-  |
| Date of Submission of BID/Deposit Earnest Money. | 03.07.2023 Up to 5.00 PM   |
| Date of Inspection of Property                   | 27.06.2023 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM   |
| Date of Auction                                  | 04.07.2023 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM   |
| Property details                                 | All That Piece And Parcel Of Entire Second Floor (Without Roof Rights) Built On Property No. L-7, Measuring 238 Sq.Yds., Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi, And Bounded As: East: Plot No. L-8 West: Plot No. L-6, North: Service Lane, South: Road & Park |

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in IDFC FIRST Bank website i.e. <https://idfcfirstbank.auctionright.net/EPROC/>.  
 Disclaimer: Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable property only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sell the movable assets, if any, present at the immovable property.

Authorized Officer  
**IDFC FIRST Bank Limited**  
 (Formerly known Capital First Ltd)

**SOUTHERN INFOSYS LIMITED**

Reg. office: 402-A, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
 Ph. :011-43045402 E-mail: southerninfosys@gmail.com Web: www.southerninfosys.com  
 CIN: L67120DL1994PLC059994

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**

| Particulars  | ₹ in lakh                        |                                    |                                  |                                 |                                  |                                    |                                  |                                 |
|--|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|  | Standalone                       |                                    |                                  |                                 | Consolidated                     |                                    |                                  |                                 |
|  | Quarter Ended 31.03.23 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31.12.22 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.22 (Audited) | Year to Date 31.03.23 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.23 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31.12.22 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.22 (Audited) | Year to Date 31.03.23 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net)   | 460.45                           | 129.13                             | 241.50                           | 1064.34                         | 460.45                           | 129.13                             | 241.50                           | 1064.34                         |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (3.88)                           | 4.27                               | 1.86                             | 10.01                           | (3.88)                           | 4.27                               | 1.86                             | 10.01                           |
| Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (5.36)                           | 3.78                               | 0.65                             | 6.05                            | (5.35)                           | 3.78                               | 0.65                             | 6.05                            |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax | (5.36)                           | 3.78                               | 0.65                             | 6.05                            | (5.28)                           | 4.75                               | 0.00                             | 8.24                            |
| Equity Share Capital   | 502.00                           | 502.00                             | 502.00                           | 502.00                          | 502.00                           | 502.00                             | 502.00                           | 502.00                          |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet   | -                                | -                                  | -                                | -                               | -                                | -                                  | -                                | -                               |
| Earning Per share (of ₹ 10/- each) or continuing and discontinued operations   |                                  |                                    |                                  |                                 |                                  |                                    |                                  |                                 |
| Basic:   | (0.11)                           | 0.08                               | 0.01                             | 0.12                            | (0.11)                           | 0.10                               | 0.00                             | 0.16                            |
| Diluted:   | (0.11)                           | 0.08                               | 0.01                             | 0.12                            | (0.11)                           | 0.10                               | 0.00                             | 0.16                            |

**Note:**

- The Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 30th May 2023.
- The statutory auditors have carried out statutory audit of the above financial results for the 4th Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone & consolidated audited financial results for the 4th Quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on Stock Exchange website ([www.bse.com](http://www.bse.com)) and Company's website ([www.southerninfosys.com](http://www.southerninfosys.com)).
- The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under The Companies Act, 2013.

For Southern Infosys Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Shivani Mehra**  
 Compliance Officer

**BCL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Regd office: 5/5761, Gali No. 02, Dev Nagar, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005  
 Corporate Office: 510, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
 CIN: L65100DL1985PLC021467, E-mail: bclenterprisesltd@gmail.com ; Ph: 011-45689444

**Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023**

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended        |                         | Year ended           |                      |
|---------|---|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |   | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.12.2022 (Un-Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from operations  | 25.15                | 41.83                   | 182.55               | 3,879.60             |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (31.42)              | 10.85                   | 145.28               | 1,136.20             |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (31.42)              | 10.85                   | 145.28               | 1,136.20             |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (31.42)              | 10.85                   | 129.76               | 873.18               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) (Refer Note No. 2) | (31.42)              | 10.85                   | 129.76               | 873.18               |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/-)  | 1,166.00             | 1,166.00                | 1,166.00             | 1,166.00             |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year   | -                    | -                       | -                    | 370.89               |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):  |                      |                         |                      |                      |
|         | Basic:  | (0.02)               | 0.01                    | 0.11                 | 0.75                 |
|         | Diluted:  | (0.02)               | 0.01                    | 0.11                 | 0.75                 |

**Notes:**

- The Company is having only one business activity so the segment reporting under Ind AS-108 is not required.
- The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> May 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
- Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to conform to the periods of current periods.
- Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company w.e.f 1st April 2019.

On behalf of Board  
 For BCL Enterprises Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Mahendra Kumar Sharda**  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN:00053042

Date: 30.05.2023  
 Place: New Delhi

**SMC CREDITS LIMITED**

24, Ashoka Chambers, 5-B, Rajindra Park, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060  
 CIN: L65910DL1992PLC049566, Website: www.smccredits.com

**EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**

| Particulars  | Quarter ended        |                      | Year ended           |                      |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|  | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 Total Income from operations (net)   | 45.59                | 86.36                | 545.41               | 523.86               |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)                         | -19.49               | 35.94                | 278.24               | 333.10               |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)                    | 882.93               | 35.94                | 1180.66              | 333.13               |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)                     | 795.32               | 16.92                | 1022.05              | 259.08               |
| 5 Total comprehensive income   | 19506.39             | -53601.61            | 45617.53             | 954.41               |
| 6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Share Rs. 10/- each)                                     | 2505.55              | 1002.22              | 2505.55              | 1002.22              |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year | -                    | -                    | 94668.42             | 49048.75             |
| 8 Earning per Share (after extraordinary items) (  |                      |                      |                      |                      |



